# **Golf Application**

MAY 1, 2023



Celebrating the Support & Generosity of Raymond L. Hughes, Jr.













Somerset County Park Foundation is a 501(c)(3) created to preserve, support, and promote Somerset County Park Commission programs, facilities, and open space through advocacy and fundraising. The Park Foundation is managed by a Board of Trustees. Foundation funds are used to sponsor, underwrite, support, and promote park activities and recreation. Additional funds raised by the Foundation benefit Somerset County Park Commission through expansion of programs, improvement of facilities, and capital expenditures to enhance access to active and passive recreation opportunities. Programs, such as those conducted by the Therapeutic Recreation department, benefit from the proceeds of the Foundation.

The Therapeutic Recreation (TR) Department is dedicated to providing recreation and leisure opportunities for people with developmental disabilities. The goal of the TR Department is to promote an active leisure lifestyle that improves social, physical, cognitive, and emotional functioning and health while enhancing each participant's abilities. A variety of children, teen, and adult programs are offered that build social skills, improve self-esteem and encourage physical activity in a fun environment. The TR Department recognizes that some people with disabilities may choose to participate in local recreation programs and/or camps with persons without disabilities. The TR staff is here to help support inclusion by assisting other Somerset County Park Commission departments and municipal recreation departments with program adaptation or modification, behavior management support, and staff training.

In addition to providing scholarships to both children and adults with developmental disabilities to attend the programs, the Park Foundation has also purchased wheelchair accessible vehicles to be used to transport program participants. Their support has also enabled TR staff to create a handbell choir program, supplement the camp program for funds to conduct trips and schedule camp guests, horticulture therapy programs, purchase horses and adapted equipment for the therapeutic equestrian program, purchase single rider golf carts, purchase an FM system for the hearing impaired, and expand various music, fitness, craft, and other programs.

#### Monday, May 1, 2023

## **Neshanic Valley Golf Course**

2301 South Branch Road Neshanic Station, NJ 08853

## **Golf Tournament Format:**

Shotgun, scramble format

## **SCHEDULE OF EVENTS**

# **Tournament on Championship Course**

#### 11:00 AM

- Registration opens and lunch served
- Practice time at driving range and practice green

#### 12:00 PM

• Shot gun start



## Clinic at Learning Center (New this Year)

#### 2:00 PM

- Full Swing Short Game Putting Clinic
- 1 instructor for every 6 participants

#### 4:00 PM

 Playing experience on Academy Course

## 5:00 PM (All Participants)

 Cocktails and dinner and informal awards program which includes drawings and a live auction

## **Special Prize Holes for Tournament**

- Hole in One
- Longest Drive
- Closest to the Pin
- Beat the Pro

And Much Much More!

Prizes awarded to 1st, 2nd and 3rd place teams

## **2023 GOLF TOURNAMENT & CLINIC APPLICATION**

Company/Individual:			
Contact Person:			
Address:			
Street	City	State	Zip
Telephone: ( )			
Email:			
	TEAM PARTICIPANTS:		
1:	2:		
3:	4:		
DI ATINUM COLUTEAM (includes fo			2 500 00
☐ PLATINUM GOLF TEAM (includes foursome, two tee sponsorships)		\$2,500.00	
☐ GOLD GOLF TEAM (includes foursome, tee sponsorship)		\$2,000.00	
☐ CLINIC PARTICIPANT (per person)		\$175.00	
☐ We wish to make a donation of		\$	<u> </u>
		TOTAL \$	
Enclosed is a check, payable to: "Somer	set County Park Foundation"		
Credit card #		Exp. Date:	
Signature:		CVV2:	
Applications will be handled on a first-coreturn application to:	ome, first-served basis, and the reg	istration dead	dline is April 14. Please

RLH Memorial Golf Tournament

Somerset County Park Foundation P.O. Box 5147 • North Branch, NJ 08876

FEDERAL TAX I.D. # 22-2562113

THE SOMERSET COUNTY PARK FOUNDATION IS A 501 (C)3 ORGANIZATION.
A PORTION OF YOUR SPONSORSHIP/REGISTRATION FEE MAY BE TAX DEDUCTIBLE.